IM-P149-13 CMGT Issue 3 1
AE10S High Capacity Automatic Air and Gas Vent for Liquid Systems
1. Safety information
2. General product information
3. Installation
4. Commissioning
5. Operation
6. Maintenance

Main valve assembly with float 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 15, 16, 17
Three complete sets of gaskets (packet of 3 sets) 3, 6
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the
size and type of automatic air vent.
Example: 1 - Main valve assembly with float for a ¾" Spirax Sarco AE10S high capacity automatic air and
gas vent.
7. Spare parts
2 173 6 5 15 16 7 8 + 9
Main valve assembly with float
Fig. 4
IM-P149-13 CMGT Issue 314
AE10S High Capacity Automatic Air and Gas Vent for Liquid Systems
Table 1  Recommended tightening torques
Item or
mm N m (lbf ft)
2 17 A/F M10 x 30 29 - 32 (20 - 23)
7 M5 x 20 2.5 - 2.8 (1.8 - 2.0)
5 17 A/F M12 x 8 50 - 55 (36 - 39)
IM-P149-13 CMGT Issue 3 15
AE10S High Capacity Automatic Air and Gas Vent for Liquid Systems
IM-P149-13 CMGT Issue 316
AE10S High Capacity Automatic Air and Gas Vent for Liquid Systems